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End User  Contact Phone # Position Application Pump Model Years

 City of Cocoa - FL     Gary Heller 407-599-3538 Div Chief Water & WW 60-70% Lime Sludge (4) 403-14-2HHD 15 yrs.
Engr - CDM gheller@cityofwinterpark.org

(Gary recently took position at Winter Park) Cocoa has not had to change casings or discpacs on the DISCFLO
   pumps in 13 YEARS !  Previously they had to rebuild their Moyno
   progressive cavity pumps every 3-4 months.

Carl Larrabee, PE 321- 639-7651 Director of Utilities
clarrabee@cocoa.org

Engr - CH2M Hill     Troy Howell 321-635-7770 Plant Super. Belt filter Press Feed (3) 302-10-2HHD 9 yrs.
   thowell@cocoafl.org Lime Slurry transfer (2) 402-12-2HHD 8 yrs.

 City of Boca Raton - FL     Greg Essen 561-338-7323 Chief Oper. 45% Lime Sludge (2) 604-14-2HHD 14 yrs.
Engr - City gessen@ci.boca-raton.fl.us

Pump has performed extremely well with ZERO MAINTNENANCE.
Replaced (3) Neutz progressive pumps which were rebuilt every year

 City of Fort Myers - FL     Kevin Wagner 941-332-6871 Oper. Mgr. 2% WW sludge-BFP Feed (6) 604-14-2HHD 9 yrs.

 Engr - Black&Veatch
Replaced (6) MonoLobe pumps. DISCFLO has performed great. 
    They are feeding   belt filter presses.

 City of Coral Springs     Dave Moore 954-345-2161 Chief Oper. 45% Lime Sludge (4) 403-14-2HHD 9 yrs.
Engr - CDM

    Charlie Lindsay DISCFLO is performing excellently and Coral Springs has not replaced 
(Retired)   any pump parts

 Denver Metro WW Dist.     Mike Carver, PE 303-286-3229 City Engineer
Anaerobic Sludge 

Recirculation (10) 604-14-2HHD 14 yrs.

Denver, CO mcarver@mwrd.dst.co.us Centrifuge Feed (4) 604-14-2HHD 4 yrs
 Engr - Black&Veatch Centrate Transfer (7) 604-14-3HHD

Engr - CH2M Hill    Sherman Papke, PE 303-286-3229 Div Head, Treatment Plnt Acid Sludge Transfer  (3) 806-17-2HHD
spapke@mwrd.dst.co.us Sludge Recirculation  (2) 604-14-2HHD

Digester Effluent  (2) 806-14-2HHD
    John Powers 303-286-3383  Maint. Mgr.
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 Gainesville Reg. Utilities    Rick Davis 352-334-2867 Plant Superintendent 45% Lime Sludge (2) 403-14-2HHD 11 yrs.
Gainesville, FL
Engr - CH2M Hill Discflo replaced two styles of pumps in this abrassive application, Moyno 

  progressive cavity and air operated diaphram. Both of these pumps were very
  high maintenance. The Discflo pumps have required zero maintenace since 
  installation in 1998.

45% Lime Sludge (2) 403-14-2HHD 3 yrs.
Duplicated original pumps with two more on an expansion

10% Lime Slurry (6) 2015-8-2HHD

Replaced high maintenance cantilever pumps
  on expansion project

 Johnson County W.W.    Mary Pegg 913-432-3820 Plant Superintendent Primary Sludge (4) 604-14-2HHD 19 yrs.
 District - Kansas, KS

The Discflo pumps have very low maintenance for this difficult application. Mary 
   says the pumps have been great for her 100% primary sludge application.

 Kiehi WWTP     Clarence Solomon 808-879-2771 As. Superintendant Waste Water Grit (3) 403-14-2D 19 yrs.

These 3 pumps in Maui have been in service for about 18 years or 
  longer and have not had any significant maintenance problems. Clarence is  
  very pleased with the Discflo pumps.

 City of Apopka - FL    Tim Moyer 407-703-1746 Chief Operator BFP Feed Pump  (2) 403-12-2HHD 6 yr.
Engr - City    Al Fisher 407-703-1782

Engr - Boyle AFisher@apopka.net Replaced high maintenance lobe pump.
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 City of Ormond Beach, FL Colin Hobbs, PhD (407) 660-2552 Consulting Engineer 30-45% Lime Sludge -  (3) 302-10-2HHD 6 yr.
Engr - CDM hobbscm@cdm.com Centrifuge Feed

Coral Springs Improvement    Doug Hyche 954.796.6617  Operations Superintendent 10% Lime Slurry  (3) 302-10-2HHD 6 yr.
District (CSID) - FL     jhyche@msn.com

Engr - Jones Edmunds

 South Central Regional    Dennis Coates 561.272.7061 Director of Operations 10% Lime Slurry  (1) 2015-2HHD 9 yr.
WRF - Delray Beach, FL dcoates@scrwwtp.org

Engr - CDM

Veolia (Montenay Power) Dwight Beatty 305.593.7167 Maintenance Mgr. 10% Lime Slurry w/GAC   (4) 201-14-2HHD 6 yr.  
Miami, FL dbeatty@montenay-onyx.com 50  GPM @ 200 PSI

Replaced 12 PD pumps that req'd 15 new pumps/yr to maintain
    the 12 units in service

20% Lime Slurry   (2) 302-10-2HHD 5 yr.

  City of Titusville, FL     Bill Grubb 321.383.5658 Chief Maintenance Mechanic 45% Lime Sludge    (1) 2015-8-2HHD 10 yrs.
Engr - City     bill.grubb@titusville.com    (1) 402-14-2HHD 6 yrs.

   (2) 403-12-2HHD 2 yrs.

Bill repelaced high maintenance progressive cavity pumps for Lime Sludge load-out
Original 2015-2HHD pump retired from service after 10 yrs with no pump parts 
    replacements needed

 Rocky Mount, NC Dennis Carpenter 252.972.1402 Treatment Plant Scum Transfer    (2) 604-14-2D 15 yrs.
 Tar River Regional WWTP dennis.carpenter@rockymountnc.org Lead Mechanic
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  Newton County, GA Kevin Miller 770.786.1414 Wastewater Superintendent 4% Sludge -    (3) 403-12-2HHD 1  yr.
Engr - JJG kmiller@co.newton.ga.us Centrifuge Feed

 Cobb County Marietta Lamar Hunt 770.974.4286 Operations Supervisor Alum Sludge w/Lime    (2) 604-17-2HHD 2 yrs.
 Water Authority - lhunt@ccmwa.org Plate & Frame Press Feed

Kennesaw, GA
Engr - City Patrick Pherson 770.426.8788 Project Engineer

ppherson@ccmwa.org
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